FormRunner 12.3

by Huon Computer Solutions

Known Horses for Sunday, 28 May 2023 at 7:00 am.

Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last
: Wins Place Race Marg

Hobart - Sunday, 28 May 2023

11:55 AM - McDonald's North Hobart Maiden (1200m)

14 Thespian Waters L1 2 2 Feb'23  3.0L
12:30 PM - Ladbrokes OwnersIncentive Class 1 Hep (1200m)

10 Perkins 2/2: 40 7 5 Dec'13  30L
3:07 PM - Aviso TAS Pink Cup (1430m)

02 Street Tough 1/1: 39 8 3 Nov'20 19L
4:11 PM - Graham Family Funerals BM 68 Hcp (1100m)

06 Tony Nicconi 8/4: 29 9 2 Jan '19 0.2L

Carried  Win
Wt Wt

57.0 55.0
545 55.5
54.0 56.5
61.5 56.0
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Wt
Now

56.0

55.5

59.5

57.5

Fred Months

Factor Idle

0.7 3
45
8.1
-7.2

Form
Score

4.7

16.5

19.1

3.8

BLP

11

-5

Vaue Emerg

Factor

2.7

115

16.1

18

Trainer

Carr

Fulton

Brunton

Wells

Jockey

Baker

Blanc

Johnstone

Wells

Ag

2C

6G

8G

7G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Ide  Score Factor
Mount Gambier - Sunday, 28 May 2023
2:25PM - Goldacres & Sebastopol Machinery Benchmark 68 Handicap (1400m)
02 WingsOf Pastrami  7/4:35 4 16 Apr'20 7.7L 570 575 595 10.0 300 25 14.0
01 Chill With Tegjay 2/1:20 6 11 Jan'21 85L 595 59.0 60.0 85 255 19 145
3:03 PM - DiGiorgio Family Wines Benchmark 58 Handicap (900m)
01 Not Enough Effort ~ 2/1: 26 7 5 May'19 30L 605 585 630 34 154 8 10.4
3:33PM - G Square Rating 0 - 58 Handicap (1550m)
01 Naseeb 6/3: 53 10 5 Dec'l9 19L 605 580 60.0 -0.4 146 4 54 96
4:33 PM - John Chay & Co Millicent Cup (Leg 7 Limestone Coast Cups Series) (Benchmark 75) (2050m)
05 HastalaFiorente 2/1: 50 4 Jun'20 61L 540 560 565 9.6 176 13 136
02 Muntham Missile 4/2: 53 5 10 Aug'21 46L 540 54.0 59.0 85 235 18 135
06 Bear Arms 2/1: 58 7 6 Jul 21 32L 540 540 56.0 4.8 178 10 11.8
01 Prince Jofra 4/2: 25 10 3 Apr'23  61L 555 550 60.0 9.2 1 222 12 19.2
5:10 PM - Bowman & Bowman Benchmark 58 Handicap (1200m)
01 EaglesForever 2/1: 30 9 9 Dec22 80L 56.5 56.5 615 11.9 5 209 20 209
02 Unlimited Ability 2/1: 68 14 6 Nov'21  43L 59.0 57.0 605 3.9 239 9 17.9
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Trainer

Searle

Hardacre

Dwyer

Murphy

Murphy
O'Loughlin

Kenny

Lynch

Wilson
Walters

Wong

Voorham

Payne

Jones

Payne

Tourneur
Voorham

Fawke

Voorham
Walters

Ag

Suogo

8G

7G

SN ®

5G
8G



Tote

Gunnedah - Sunday, 28 May 2023

2:50 PM - HUTCHEON & PEARCE COUNTRY BOOSTED BENCHMARK 58 SHOWCASE HANDICAP (1250m)

03 Sir Donald 2/1: 62 12 8 Dec'1l6  45L 575 60.0 61.0 9.2 292 17
16 Indian Thunder 4/2: 86 13 7 Dec'l7  43L 595 60.0 59.0 43 243 11
3:29PM - ULTRAFLEET LIGHTNING SHOWCASE HANDICAP (1000m)
14 Ecker Road 2/1: 61 3 11 Dec'18 82L 550 555 55.0 8.6 226 19
02 Renegade 8/4: 35 15 10 Oct'21 11.8L 63.0 570 605 52 302 15
4:07 PM - MANNION DRILLING ***BIG DANCE ELIGIBILITY*** GUNNEDAH SHOWCASE CUP (1600m)
07 Highlights 5/3:21 2 10 Apr'23 55L 585 60.5 59.0 74 1 194 17
10 Floating 2/1:13 6 11 Nov'22 6.7L 57.0 60.5 575 9.8 6 268 20
06 Baltic Coast 4/2:13 9 1 Apr'23 56.5 59.0 1.9 0 119 2
04 Cognac 4/2:32 13 10 Jan'18 113L 540 540 635 187 417 28
09 Five Crowns 2/1: 16 15 9 Oct '22 6.8L 60.5 570 575 18 7 258 10
02 Criaderas 15/4. 23 17 13 Dec'21  7.3L 540 540 64.0 151 451 28

Horse

Score/Starts
: Wins

Barrier

Last

Last

Place Race

Last Caried Win

Marg

Wt

Wt
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Wt
Now

Fred Months

Factor

Idle

Form BLP Value Emerg

Score

Factor

21.2
173

116
20.2

9.4
15.8
10.9
317
16.8
321

Trainer

Fleming
Dixon

Jnr
Oakenfull

Morgan
Smith
Lees
Freedman
Lees
Morgan

Osmond
Houlgatte

Barrie
Nestor

L ooker
Morgan
Gibbons
Mooney
Duggan
Hillier

Ag

9G
8G

9G
8G

5G
4G

5G
5G
6G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last
: Wins Place Race

ShaTin - Sunday, 28 May 2023

3:00 PM - Viva Pataca Hcp (C3) (2000m)

08 Tota Power 11: 47 6 3 May '19

04 Serangoon 2/1: 6 7 7 Nov '22
3:30 PM - Helene Super Star Hep (C5) (1200m)

06 Birdsville 3/1: 20 8 6 Feb 21

01 Turbo Power 8/4: 24 9 8 Mar '19
5:00 PM - California Memory Hcp (C4) (1400m)

14 River Views 2/1: 21 1 7 Jul 21
5:30 PM - Exultant Hcp (C4) (1400m)

02 Setanta 8/2: 29 12 11 Jun'21
6:05 PM - Standard Chartered-Chater Cup (2400m)

03 Senor Toba 18/4: 22 3 11 May 21

06 Straight Arron 6/1: 11 6 1 Apr 22
6:40 PM - Vengeance Of Rain Hcp (C2) (1400m)

10 Majestic Colour 8/2: 14 1 4 Jul '22

Last
Marg

39L
8.8L

5.0L
4.8L

2.8L

4.8L

15.5L

4.0L

Carried  Win
Wt Wt
52.0 54.5
53.0 54.5
61.0 56.5
535 59.0
55.0 61.0
545 55.0
61.0 53.0
53.0

61.0 56.0
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Wt
Now

545
56.5

59.5
61.0

53.5

57.0
57.0

535

Fred Months

Factor

7.8
12.7

0.3
14.9

6.3

10.2

6.2
31

-5.7

Idle

10

Form BLP
Score
168 10
26.7 19
14.3 6
319 22
143 13
332 21
202 17
10.1 4
-0.7 -1

Vaue Emerg

Factor

138
19.7

83
239

7.3

22.2

9.2
9.1

Trainer

Hall
Cruz

Hayes
Lui

Yung
Hayes

Fownes
Fownes

Lor

Chan
Chung

Dee
Wong

Teetan

Hewitson

Hewitson
Ho

Lai

Ag

7G
3G

4G
4G

4G

5G

5G
4G

4G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last

Last Caried Win

: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt

Sportsbet-Ballarat - Sunday, 28 May 2023

3:15PM - Porter Plant BM 58 Handicap (1400m)

05 Final Man 2/1:25 2 4 May'20 2.0L
3:45PM - Hygain Winners Choice 0-64 Handicap (1200m)

01 Brazen Brando 2/1: 52 14 13 May 21  7.5L
4:15PM - Sportsbet Bet With Mates BM 70 Handicap (1500m)

04 The Cunning Fox 6/4: 12 10 12 Apr'22 1270

01 Jaguary 12/6: 45 14 9 Jun 22 2.8L

62.0 55.0
60.5 58.0
58.5 58.5
60.0 54.0
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Now

61.5

60.0

61.0
62.5

Fred
Factor

52

14.6
0.1

Months
Idle

12
11

Form
Score

21

322

36.6
231

BLP Vaue Emerg

18

26

9.9

Factor

-1.9

192

24.6
14.1

Trainer Jockey

Brisbourne Moloney

O'sullivan  Kennedy

Payne Egan
Doudle Salter

Ag

6G

6G

4G
G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Caried Win
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt

Horsham - Sunday, 28 May 2023

3:25PM - MillersHorsham Cup Sunday 22 October 0 - 58 Handicap (1200m)

01 Canyonero 3/2: 64 2 8 Sep 21 7.8L 60.0 58.0

08 Fina Chance 2/1:38 9 6 Jun'20 3.7L 57.0 58.5
3:55PM - EldersHorsham 0 - 58 Handicap (1100m)

08 Alassak 2/1: 74 2 8 Aug'l7 42L 560 615

01 Lohn Ranger 2/1: 25 9 9 Aug'21 74L 575 585
4:25PM - Exchange Hotel Horsham BM 58 Handicap (2100m)

12 Savoie 6/2: 32 5 7 Oct '18 7.3L 585 59.0
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Wt
Now

60.0
54.5

55.5
59.5

58.0

Fred Months

Factor

6.2
29

8.0
9.7

7.3

Idle

Form BLP Value Emerg

Score

16.2
17.9

18.0
277

193

14

16
18

14

Factor

82
119

10.0
18.7

123

Trainer

Saxon
Whittle

Bourke
Macmillan

McKnight

Jockey

Hill
Jordan

Lafferty
Lloyd

Puls

Ag

7G
6G

9G
7G

7G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Caried Win
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt

Sunshine Coast - Sunday, 28 May 2023

3:37 PM - COUNTRY TO COAST BUILDING Class 3 Handicap (1200m)

01 Menazzi 4/3: 15 8 7 May 22 44L 555 575
4:20 PM - LANDSBOROUGH HOTEL BENCHMARK 65 Handicap (1400m)

02 Reformist 3/1: 31 2 8 Aug'1l9 34L 60.0 61.5
4:52 PM - LIQUOR LEGENDS Class 1 Handicap (1000m)

17 Divenire 2/1: 6 13 Feb'21  9.8L 54.0 56.0

Page 7/23

Wt
Now

59.5

Fred
Factor

10.2

42

Months
Idle

12

Form
Score

25.2

14.2

-11.6

BLP

17

12

Vaue Emerg Trainer

27.6

Factor

18.2 Kendrick

6.2 Quinlan

-24.6 Thomas

Jockey

Orman

Adams

Ag

4G

6G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Caried Win Wt
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now

L adbrokes Pioneer Park - Sunday, 28 May 2023

3:45PM - Ladbroke It! Handicap (1200m)
07 Sadler's Song 2/1: 22 8 2 Dec21  1.7L 55.0 580 550

4:55PM - LightsN Fanz R UsHandicap (1100m)

03 Rock Of Kryptonite 2/1: 19 8 3 May 21 0.7L 59.0 585 59.0
5:26 PM - CAAMA Radio Handicap (1000m)
03 Our Luca 2/1: 61 4 10 Dec'18 9.0L 60.5 625 58.0
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Fred
Factor

4.0

0.3

8.6

Months
Idle

Form BLP Value Emerg

Score

14.0

11.3

226

Factor

6 12.0
3 8.3
18 12.6

Trainer

Gardner

Viney

Petrick

Wiseman

Philpot

Denton

Ag

IN

5G

9G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Carried

: Wins Place Race Marg Wt

Kalgoorlie - Sunday, 28 May 2023

3:59PM - ELEVATED WORK SERVICESHANDICAP (1400m)

09 Recapitulate 2/1: 64 2 3 Mar'22 12L 575
5:15PM - JOHN MATTHEW & SONSHANDICAP (1760m)

04 My SqueezeLouise  1/1: 22 10 5 Feb 21 1.4L 58.0

02 Bill TheBee 2/1: 44 11 2 Dec'19 04L 580
6:25 PM - COUNTRY COMFORT PERTH HANDICAP (1200m)

13 Miss Quoted 2/1: 54 7 7 Aug'20 33L 540

Win
Wt

56.5

56.5

56.5

575
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Wt
Now

55.0

58.5

59.0

Fred
Factor

-15

0.7

6.0

Months
Idle

Form BLP Value Emerg Trainer

Score

35

15.7

13.0

20.0

Factor

1 85 0.5 Harding

5 10.7 Fernie

1 80 110 Grace

13 130 Tapper

Jockey

Ramoly

Johnston-Porter

Poy

Bennett

Ag



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Ide  Score Factor
Weéllington - Sunday, 28 May 2023
4:29 PM - OVER THE LINE RACING COUNTRY BOOSTED BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP (1100m)
14 See The Master 2/1: 50 8 8 Mar '19 59L 58.0 57.0 550 28 188 10 10.8 Chapman  Peel
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Ag

8G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Caried Win Wt

Fred Months

: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle

Curragh - Sunday, 28 May 2023

11:15 PM - Barberstown Castle Irish European Breeders Fund FilliesHandicap (1320m)
09 Marsa 11:14 6 3 Feb'12 25L 55.0 62.0 125.0
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62.3

Form BLP Value Emerg Trainer
Score Factor

713 65 68.3 Lynam

Jockey

Keane

Ag

3F



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Ag
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Ide  Score Factor e

Kenilworth - Monday, 29 May 2023

12:05 AM - Next Race M eeting On Sunday 4th June Class 4(open. Benchmark At 60.0kg = 78) (1750m)
01 Katsu 4/2: 4 1 4 Apr 23 18L 570 60.0 126.0 57.7 0 627 61 58.7 Woodruff  Noach 3G
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Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Ag
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Ide  Score Factor e

Curragh - Monday, 29 May 2023

1:55 AM - Barberstown Castle Irish European Breeders Fund Fillies M aiden (2200m)
03 Elsa'sPride 2/1:0 5 Sep ‘22 129.0 8 5.0 0 100 5.0 Stack Slattery 2F
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Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Ag
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Ide  Score Factor e

Sportsbet-Pakenham Synthetic - Monday, 29 May 2023

1:00 PM - Grant's Plumbing & Drainage Solutions Maiden Plate (1200m)

04 Le Gagneur 3/1:11 12 6 Nov'21 42L 595 59.5 58.0 30 210 8 15.0 Kock Mott 3G
3:00 PM - Bon Hoysted Apprentices Cup (1400m)
02 Yaki Ishi 5/1: 10 4 5 Mar'22  31L 595 59.0 62.0 47 13.7 9 8.7 Kock Stockdale 3G
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Tote Horse

Score/Starts
: Wins

Barrier

Last

Last

Place Race

Last Caried Win
Marg Wt Wt

Port Macquarie - Monday, 29 May 2023

2:25PM - FISHERS PLUMBING CLASS 2 HANDICAP (1500m)

08 War Memorial

V121

2

10

Dec'19

6.5L 57.0 55.0

3:45PM - CARLTON DRY BENCHMARK 74 HANDICAP (1200m)

01 Ljungberg

4/2:21

7

10

Jul '19

9.9L 620 60.0
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Wt
Now

56.0

62.5

Fred Months
Factor Idle

42

8.7

Form
Score

16.2

25.7

BLP Value Emerg Trainer

14

18

Factor

6.2 Sprague

15.7 Ball

Jockey

Matheson

Bullock

Ag

5G

G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Ag
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Ide  Score Factor e

Fairview - Monday, 29 May 2023

10:15PM - Tab Telebet 0861 000 822 Middle Stakes (2406m)

09 Euphoric 1/1: 49 8 3 Sep'19 25L 60.0 57.0 1150 429 539 45 50.9 Strydom Thackeray 7G
11:25 PM - Racehor se Owner s Association Fm 96 Handicap (F & M) (1531m)

11 Pinnacle 4/1: 13 5 1 Mar '18 57.0 116.0 45.8 518 46 50.8 Smith Yeni 3F

06 Carbonado V1:11 9 4 Jun '12 1.0L 59.0 580 117.0 453 583 49 54.3 Kotzen Nhlapo 3F
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Tote Horse

L eicester - Monday, 29 May 2023

Score/Starts
: Wins

Barrier

Last

Last

Place Race

Last Caried Win Wt

Marg Wt

11:30 PM - Hope Against Cancer Apprentice Handicap (2599m)

04 Sicario

7/1: 56

9

8

Apr'16

52L 60.0

Wt Now

580 1320

Page 17/23

Fred Months
Factor Idle
59.6

Form BLP Value Emerg Trainer

Score

76.6

67

Factor

68.6 Appleby

Jockey

Larson

Ag

G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Ag
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Ide  Score Factor e

Fairview - Tuesday, 30 May 2023

12:35 AM - Next Fairview Racemeeting Friday 2 June Mr 66 Handicap (1422m)
13 Sacred Valley 3/1: 19 14 10 Feb'20 10.2L 50.0 60.0 116.0 69.3 933 79 83.3 McKenzie Nhlapo 4F
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Tote Horse

Score/Starts
: Wins

Barrier

Last

Last

Place Race

Redcar - Tuesday, 30 May 2023

2:10 AM - Racing Again Tomorrow On Racing TV Handicap (Div 1) (2201m)

02 Cusack

2/1: 16

7

5

Nov 21

Last Caried Win Wt

Marg Wt

35L 59.0

Wt Now

610 136.0
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Fred Months
Factor Idle
64.9

Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey
Score Factor
769 69 719 Thompson Allan

Ag

4G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last
: Wins Place Race

Last
Marg

Carried  Win
Wt Wt

bet365 Hamilton - Tuesday, 30 May 2023

11:40 AM - Ecycle Solutions M aiden Hurdle (3200m)
06 Saint Eustace 4/2: 27 3 5 Jan ‘21
10 HakunaMatata 2/1: 39 7 4 Mar '17

12:20 PM - Hammonds Paints Maiden Hurdle (3200m)

04 South Pecific 3/2:34 4 9 Feb '22

06 True Marvel 13/3: 47 8 8 Apr'23

08 Zoffda 4/2: 20 10 8 Jul 22
2:20 PM - Eulong Steeplechase (3400m)

04 Roland Garros 2/1: 42 2 3 Aug '20

03 Tamarack 8/4: 68 7 8 Nov '19

09 Dr Dependable 6/3: 72 8 7 Oct '20
3:30 PM - bet365 BM 64 Handicap (1200m)

03 Strike Eagle 2/1: 20 11 5 Feb '22
4:30 PM - bet365 BM 64 Handicap (1600m)

05 Fearentless 2/2:8 1 11 Apr '22

01 Creative Hero 4]2: 42 5 4 Feb'19

1110
3.4L

11.3L
10.2L
1120

14.0L
31.5L
28.2L

5.1L

21.1L

5.8L

69.5 69.5
58.0 59.0
64.0 57.0
58.5 56.5
58.5 57.0
710 69.0
65.0 65.0
65.0 65.0
61.0 63.5
56.0 58.5
56.5 575
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Wt
Now

69.5
67.5

69.5
69.5
69.5

68.0
69.0
65.0

60.5

59.0

Fred Months

Factor

111
115

10.2
171
185

10.1
28.2
6.7

25.4

104

Idle

10

12

Form BLP Value Emerg

Score

19.1
225

232
331
36.5

151
49.6
43.2

227

37.4

194

16
15

19
25
26

13
42
35

11

36

14

Factor

14.1
185

142
251
285

121
41.6
36.2

17.7

26.4

154

Trainer

Pateman
Preusker

McDonald
Smith
McEvoy

Eustace
Musgrove
Musgrove

MCcEvoy

Preusker

Purcell

Pateman
Short

Horner
Ryan
McCarthy

McCarthy
O'Donoghue
McCarthy

Doyle

Houston

Gordon

Ag

6G

6G
6G
6G

8G
9G
8G

4G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Ag
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Ide  Score Factor e

Hastings - Tuesday, 30 May 2023

12:06 PM - Adama Mdn (2100m)
03 Countryman 11:8 3 9 Aug'l5 10.2L 585 575 585 9.4 214 18 12.4 Beatson Riddell 5G
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Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last
: Wins Place Race Marg

Townsville - Tuesday, 30 May 2023

12:10 PM - BROWN BROTHERS Class 3 Plate (1200m)
06 Indictment 3/1:17 6 2 Apr20  35L

3:20PM - MITAVITE QTIS Three-Year-Old Handicap (1000m)
04 Pomade 2/1: 6 2 2 Jan '22 1.3L

Carried  Win
Wt Wt
56.5 54.0
59.0 54.0
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Wt
Now

57.5

55.5

Fred
Factor

23

Months
Idle

Form
Score

103

-1.3

BLP Value Emerg Trainer

-3

13.3

Factor

Jockey

8.3 Massingha Wiggins

m

-3.3 Wieland

Wiggins

Ag

5G

3G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg

: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Ide  Score

Newcastle - Tuesday, 30 May 2023

1:50 PM - ANZ BLOODSTOCK NEWSF&M BENCHMARK 64 HANDICAP (1250m)
04 Mosht Up 2/1: 90 10 4 Feb'22 43L 57.0 590 585 7.0 210 11

3:05PM - HUNTER THOROUGHBRED BREEDERS CONDITIONAL BENCHMARK 68 HANDICAP (1400m)

01 Scorched Land 2/1:37 10 9 Aug'22 9.6L 60.0 55.0 60.0 5.7 9 247 14

08 Super 2/1: 47 12 4 Nov'20 21L 60.0 60.0 575 0.1 16.1 4
4:20 PM - EVENTS @ NEWCASTLE RACECOURSE BENCHMARK 64 HANDICAP (1600m)

12 The Crimson Idol 2/1:53 6 2 Nov'21  30L 550 580 57.0 6.9 149 8
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Factor

17.0

15.7
121

129

Trainer

Schofield

Howlett
Minervini

Chevalier

Owen

Morgan
Bullock

Presits

Ag

5G
7G
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